
HAF} KINE I}IO-PHAR]\IACEU'I'ICAL (-ORPOIIAI'ION LIMI'TEI)
(Procurement Cell)

(A (iovernment of Maharashtra Undertaking)
d. Officc: Acha a Dontlc lla .l'arel. l\Iunr bai 100 012. I \ DI,\

Sub: - Supply ofSalbutamol 2mgl5ml Syrup
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-3241l Liquids, Orals, ointments, creams& ophthalmic preparation

2, Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-27.06.2021

3. Csrgfrq qre6r - w6q ffq Aqiq.:-q{'n-fi -tRRo / C.ir,. lt /
qrtq-e, ftqi5 :- Ro ffid{ ,RoRo , (*.m.ffi - \R\e. R\+&/- )

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted

Accordingly you are requested to supply the fbllorving goods as per details mentioned below to

consignee list enclosed with this order

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: [f the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores from any other source at suclr price which ordinarily should not be more than
l0% of the tender price, unless olherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffline Bio Pharmaceutical

. Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labclling: The u,ord "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE.
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Creen Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

Website : hllp:1u,u rv.vacc inehallltinc.com

E-nrail : procurcmcntccll@haffkinemumbai.com
Phone No : 022-24129320-23
Managing f)irector : 022-24150628

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-24100478 No. 6 36 f /flaf{kine/l'rocurcment Cell/ E-3241/C-l l3

Salbutamol 2mgl5ml Syrup /DHS/2020-2 I
Date:- ?1.c2 .2021(r.rr.ft* - \t\e. R\ +a/- )

Tende
r&
Item
No.

Nrme ()f The ltem Specification Of Item Quantity For
DHS

Unit Rate
Including All
Taxes Rs.

Total
Amount
Rs.(lnclusivc
All Taxes)

E-3241
(t s)

Salbutamol 2mgl5ml
Syrup

Salbutamol 2mglSml

Syrup,l00ml Bottlc
3673r3 6.9216t-

(Per Bottle)
25,12,3941-

Total amount in words -Twen(v Five Lakh Forty Trvo Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four Onll'/-

E-3241 Salbutamol 2mgl5ml Syrup page 1

To
M/s.SAMKEM.
15.B A.K.V.N. INDUSTRIAL AREA,
RANGWASARAO INDORE 453331

Email ID: - samkcmDharnta2(|21la gnrail.com

I



6 Acceptancc & Reccipt: In prcscribctl tbn)rat cnclosc(l .lt shotrld bc subnriltctl in or.iqirral (.cnillcate
_ c(,lx l() tlte prrrclrir.irrr: itulllr)rit\ ithr r rr itlr tr.iplicatc crrpicr rrl.llre lrrroiec.7' Thc Consignces upon Reciept of the material should issuc acccptancc cortilicate q.ithin 7 da'sof receipt of materiar in T*o copies.one copv shourd handcd ovcr lo Supplier r".t o;" i;;;should be senl to Haflkine Bio-pha rma(procu rcment ccr)B' mair or emair.

lEntail l l t. trlrrertltrrrt rrtcr ll,r Ir:II II.r!r(.III'rrr L:rI.\.,,rrr )8,Analrsisn"pu.r.@.,t.Drugsattalr:isrepontoeacllc()ll\iulleclbr
each batch supplicd uirh copl ot rhe \anrc aloni.r ,iirl, i,,r,,i.. ,o Vonrgi;,f Dir..i.r. ir.frf ,'r" Ii;"

- Pharmaceutical Corporation l_td.( proc u rentcnt Cell;. Munrbai.9. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in th-e name ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specilv Narrc of
_Drugs/ 

Mfg. by / Expiry Dale / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy Shourd be sent in tripricare on the Name or Managing Director. Haffkine Bio

- ^ Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(procuriment Cell). Mumbai
I0. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions

Fall clause: It is a condition ofthe contract thar al through the currency thereorr, the price atwhich you will the supply stores should not exceed the loivest price ct uig"a Uy yo, iJuny 
-'

custom.er_during the currency ofthe rate conlract and that in the event ofiie p.ic"s going 
,

down below rhe rate conrracr prices you shafl promptry furnish such informairon tJus ti
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent'supplies.

I l You are requested to submit fo owing witLin l5 days rrom receipt of this letter.l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 76172 r- (3% of too.t;alue) from Nationarized
/Schedured commerciar bank in favor of Hafikine eio-pha;a;;ilr'corio.ution
Ltd' Procurement ce , and Mumbai validity of the Bank cuurrri"" .i'orta u"minimum lor the period 2 months from the date of expiry of *u.ru"iy o, 

"*pi.y 
ofmedicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs . 38 ,136 /-(1 .5% of order value in the followin account.

Consignee

Mfg. Licence No.

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

25Bt I I 2009,25 I 6 t2009,28/5/2009(03 I I I t2O I 5)
Valid upto- 09/06/2025

M/s.SAMKEM.
I5.B A.K.V.N. INDUSTRIAL AREA,
RANGWASARAO INDORE 45333I

q. c{Mdc dErr6 qt4r {qti q dfdr

. sm!:_slt:*ry,laql
(General Manage'fl

Haffkine Bio_pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,

copy to: l) Director of Medicar Education * *..."Jlliotl,iement 
cell)' Mumbai-l

2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai

. 3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited Procurement Cell,
Mumbai.

4) Office File
copy to Consignee: As Per List.They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is
to be taken in stock register As well as in e-Aushadhi.

copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Deparrment Mantralaya, Mumbai

Namc of Account Name of Branch Account No. ofaccount IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

6038137983s MAH80000079

E-3241 Salbutamol 2mglSml Sy rup Page 2



Nl/s. Srrmkem _=

PO Refercnce No

DtlS, \Ium bai
(hnsi ncr List lirr Salhutanrol S'r rup 2 mg/5nr l.l00nr I lloltlc

No. 6 l O f /llaffkinc/l)rocurement ('ell/ E-32.1 1 lHllP CLl
Salbutamol 51 rup 2mg/5ml,l00ml llottlc / P.(lell /DHS/ 2020-21,
Date:- 2i'ot. t o t r-

-15 l)a Sl)eliven'Period
Free Drug Scrvice(H os p ita I

Cell)
Suppll W.e.f I)ate Of Order

Total

Namc Of l)istrictSr.No

(,lra nd l'otal
r 8000J'hane 180001

4000Palghar 40002

10000Raigad-)
10000
2000020000Nashik1
50005000Dhulc)
1000010000Nandurbar6
2431324313Ahmadnagar7
15000Pune8

1500015000Solapur
50005000S ataral0
70007000Kolhapurl1
70007000Sangli12
70007000Sindhudurg
40004000Ratnagiril4
1500015000Aurangabad15

1s000Jalna 15000l6
15000Parbhani 15000
150001500018 Hingoli
100001000019 latur
1600020 Osmanabad

Beed 2000 20002t
10000

Akola 4000
Washim 10000 1000024

Amaravati 10000 1000025
Yeotmal 1500026 15000
Buldhana27 15000 15000

28 Nagpur 10000 I0000
29 Wardha r0000
30 Bhandara 12000 12000
3l Gondia 10000 10000
32 Chandrapur 15000 15000
33 Gadchiroli 7000 7000

'l'otal 3(r7313 367313
qI. cflciTdc dsrf,$ ctq qtqil{ q ,airirt

e/\_._

[pt$$ffipgP"f,til
Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai_I

E-3241 Salbutamol 2mglSml Syrup
Page 7

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

t7

22

15000

el

II3

I

I

16000

10000Nanded I

4000

10000

l


